## 504704966 12/27/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4751688

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
PAUL WILKINSON DEN	ΙT		12/11/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	KOOLBR	BRIDGE SOLAR, INC.				
Street Address:	710-B W	WAYNICK BLVD.				
City:	WRIGHT	SVILLE BEACH				
State/Country:	NORTH (	CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28480-21	30-2131				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6					
Property Type		Number	7			
Application Number:		3103070	-			
Application Number:		4062884	1			
Application Number:		1747333	-			
Application Number:		1749339	-			
Application Number:		1797039	-			
Application Number:		5676692				
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(9	19)854-2084				
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
<b>Phone:</b> 919-8		9-854-1844				
Email:		docketing@coatsandbennett.com				
	C	OATS & BENNETT, PLLC				
Correspondent Name:		AN ADDOACHT ADDOCH ATC ANA				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		100 CRESCENT GREEN, STE. 300				
Correspondent Name:		400 CRESCENT GREEN, STE. 300 ARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	C					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	C	ARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	C	ARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 7185-01,02,12,13,14,36				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	C	ARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 7185-01,02,12,13,14,36 EDWARD H. GREEN, III				

source=7185-001_Family_Assignment#page1.tif
source=7185-001_Family_Assignment#page2.tif
source=7185-001_Family_Assignment#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I

Paul Wilkinson Dent, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at

637 Eagle Point Rd Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312 United States

hereby assign to Koolbridge Solar, Inc. (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

710-B Waynick Blvd. Wrightsville Beach, NC 28480-2131 United States

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions which are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
US	13/103,070	May 8, 2011	Solar Energy Conversion and Utilization System
US	14/062,884	October 24, 2013	Smart Load Center for Distribution of Power from Two Sources
US	14/747,333	June 23, 2015	Residential Electrical Energy Installation
US	14/749,339	June 24, 2015	Remotely Controlled Photovoltaic String Combiner
US	14/797.039	July 10, 2015	Inverter Inrush Current Limiting
US	15/676,692	August 14, 2017	Transformerless DC to AC Converter

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

## PATENT REEL: 044490 FRAME: 0655

1

12/11/2017

Date

12 2017

Date

W.MS an

**Paul Wilkinson Dent** 

urch

Witness Signature

Witness Name/Çapacity for

FØ (AÃ

<u>12 | 11 | 201</u>7

Date

Signature on behalf of Assignee KOOLBRIDGE SOLAR, INC.

Burnett See In mark th Office was

Name

in fing the star was the stor

Title